STATE BOARD FOR COMMUNITY COLLEGES AND OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION

Facilities Master Plans

BP 16-10

APPROVED:	October 12, 1989
EFFECTIVE:	October 12, 1989
REPEALED:	September 14, 2000
READOPTED:	August 25, 2001
REVISED:	February 9, 2022

REFERENCES: CCHE Policies

APPROVED:

The Honorable S.R. Heath, Jr., Chair

Policy Statement

Each College in the Colorado Community College System (CCCS) shall have a Facilities Master Plan which has been approved by the Board. Facilities Master Plans shall conform to the Colorado Commission on Higher Education requirements for Facilities Master Plans and shall be consistent with the College's Comprehensive Academic Plan.

<u>Scope</u> This policy applies to facilities within CCCS.

Procedures

The Chancellor shall promulgate such procedures as may be necessary to implement this policy.